
Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

55.44109.44ITAKarel ZELENKA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.60 1 1 0 0 1 0 1

Ref 

- 3.90

2

3

4

3F+2T

3Lz

3S

1

6.8 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 -

6.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 -

4.5

0.00

0.40

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

6.80

6.40

4.50

55.00

--3-3-3-3-3-3 1.10-3-1.002.1CoSp25

-110000 2.4000.102.3CiSt26

7 5.53Lo 0.00 0 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 -x

8 2.3 -0.36 -2 1.94-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -FSSp3

9 8.03Lz+2T 0.00 0 8.000 -0 0 0 0 0x

10 6.13F -1.20 -2 4.90--2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x

1.811 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.80-0 0 0 0 0 0

3.612 2A 0.00 0 3.60-0 0 0 0 0 1x

1.3CSSp1 0.30 1 1.600 -0 0 1 1 113

3.014 CCoSp3 0.00 0 3.000 -0 0 0 0 0

56.6 55.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.25

4.75

5.25

5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25

4.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 6.00 6.00

5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

5.85

5.30

5.50

Choreography 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.752.00 5.45

Interpretation 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.752.00 5.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 55.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.62101.02ITAPaolo BACCHINI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A1 7.5 0.40 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Ref 

- 7.90

2

3

4

3F+2T

FSSp3

SlSt3

2

6.8 0 0 00 0 0 0 -

2.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

3.1

0.00

0.00

0.20 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 -

6.80

2.30

3.30

55.40

--2-2-2-2-2-2 1.90-2-1.403.32A5

--1-1-100-1 4.70-1-0.805.53F6

7 1.3CSSp1 0.50 1 1.801 1 1 1 1 1 -

8 3.5 -0.18 -1 3.32-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2Lz+2T x

9 5.53Lo 0.00 0 5.500 -0 0 0 0 0x

10 5.03S -2.00 -2 3.00--2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x

2.311 CiSt2 0.30 0 2.60-0 0 1 1 1 1

2.512 CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.50-0 0 0 0 0 0

48.6 45.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.50

5.00

5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00

5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50

5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

5.70

5.30

5.60

Choreography 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.25 5.752.00 5.60

Interpretation 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.502.00 5.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 55.40

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.9894.88ITADaniel D'INCA' 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

- 5.30

2

3

4

3Lz

3F

CSSp1

3

6.0 1 1 11 0 1 1 -

5.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

1.3

1.00

0.00

0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

7.00

5.50

1.30

46.90

-000000 5.0000.005.03Lo5

--1-1-100-1 1.06-1-0.241.32S6

7 2.0FSSp2 -0.06 -1 1.94-1 0 0 0 0 0 -

8 6.6 -2.00 -2 4.60-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3Lz+COMBO x

9 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 -0 0 0 0 0x

10 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.80-0 0 0 0 0 0

5.111 2A+2T -0.14 -1 4.96--1 0 0 0 0 0x

2.012 CCoSp1 -0.18 -2 1.82--1 -1 -1 0 0 0

1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 -0 0 0 0 013

2.314 FSSp3 0.00 0 2.300 -0 0 0 1 0

49.6 47.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.25

3.25

4.00

4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25

3.75 4.75 3.75 4.75 5.00 4.75

4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

4.85

4.35

4.85

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.752.00 4.65

Interpretation 3.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.752.00 4.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.90

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.8683.46ITAMarco FABBRI 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

- 4.00

2

3

4

3F

3Lo

2Lz

4

5.5 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -

5.0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

1.9

-2.00

0.00

0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -

3.50

5.00

1.90

45.60

--1-1000-1 2.12-1-0.182.3FSSp35

-010010 3.2000.103.1CiSt36

7 6.43S+2T 0.00 0 6.400 0 0 0 0 0 -x

8 3.6 -2.10 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2A x

9 1.7CSSp2 0.00 -1 1.700 -0 0 0 0 0

10 4.43T+COMBO -3.00 -3 1.40--3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x

2.511 CCoSp2 -0.30 -2 2.20--1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

2.312 SlSt2 -0.06 -1 2.24--1 0 0 0 0 0

5.03S -2.00 -2 3.00-2 --2 -2 -2 -2 -2x13

1.714 FCSp1 0.00 0 1.70-1 -0 0 0 0 0

49.4 39.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.00

3.50

3.75

4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00

3.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25

4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.00

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

4.70

4.60

4.55

Choreography 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.502.00 4.50

Interpretation 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.502.00 4.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.60

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.2480.44ITAFabio MASCARELLO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 -2.80 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3

Ref 

- 2.70

2

3

4

2Lz+2T

3Lo+3Lo

FCSp3

5

3.2 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -

10.0 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -

2.3

-0.60

-1.40

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

2.60

8.60

2.30

46.20

--1-1-1-1-1-2 3.00-2-1.204.23T+2T+SEQ5

-000000 2.0000.002.0CCoSp16

7 5.03S -1.00 -1 4.00-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -x

8 0.4 -0.10 -1 0.30-1 -1 0 0 -2 -2 -1T x

9 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 -0 0 0 1 0

10 2.5CCoSp2 -0.12 0 2.38--1 0 0 0 -1 -1

3.611 2A -1.54 -3 2.06--3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x

1.212 USp1 0.00 -1 1.20-0 0 0 0 0 0

2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 -0 0 0 0 013

44.0 35.24

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.00

3.75

4.25

4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50

3.75 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.50 5.25

4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.25

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

4.95

4.40

4.65

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.75 5.502.00 4.60

Interpretation 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.252.00 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.20

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.8066.70ITAFederico USLENGHI 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

- 4.00

2

3

4

1A

CSSp2

SlSt1

6

0.8 0 0 00 0 0 0 -

1.7 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

1.8

0.00

0.00

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

0.80

1.70

1.80

39.90

--10000-1 4.10-1-0.404.53S5

--1-1-100-1 2.06-1-0.242.3FSSp36

7 1.72Lo -1.00 -3 0.70-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -x

8 3.6 -0.14 -1 3.46-1 0 0 0 0 0 -2A x

9 3.0CCoSp3 0.00 0 3.000 -0 0 0 0 -1

10 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.80-0 0 0 0 0 0

4.611 3T+2T+SEQ -1.80 -2 2.80--2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2x

3.612 2A -2.10 -3 1.50--3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x

1.2USp1 -0.12 -1 1.08-1 --1 0 0 0 013

34.6 28.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.50

3.00

3.25

3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75

3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25

3.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

4.20

3.80

4.05

Choreography 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.252.00 4.00

Interpretation 3.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.002.00 3.90

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.90

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 07/01/2006 19.32.07


